the 

Alternative Design Solution was being finalised.

Traffic and Parking Provision

A Traffic and Parking Impact Assessment accompanies the application (Appendix C).

Parking is provided at grade at the front and rear of the development. A total of one 

hundred and sixty one (161) car spaces including disabled access spaces are 

proposed for the site. The front parking spaces are limited (15 spaces) to reduce the 

visual amenity between the development and sight tines towards the river with the 

balance (146 spaces) to be provided at the rear.